

Order No. 16, dated 28.11.2022

Today is fixed for appearance and death report of accused Sk. Bakkar Ali Khan.

Accused Atul Jana is produced from J/C.

Ld. P.P files hazira.

Accused Bikash Jana on C.B is present by filing hazira.

Accused Bapi Patra @ Anup @ Musa @ Chaklet is absent without any steps.

A report received from Marishda P.S, which shows that accused Sk. Bakkar Ali Khan expired on 10.07.2021.

Let the case against accused Sk. Bakkar Ali Khan be filed for ever.

Fix **16.01.2023** for appearance, production and further order.

Surety is directed to produce accused Bapi Patra @ Anup @ Musa @ Chaklet on the next date fixed.

D/C by me.

Sd/-

A.S.J.

Sd/- Dr. M. Bhattacharya
Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Contai-in-Charge.