

Order No. 18, dtd. 02.03.2023

Today is fixed for production , appearance and further order.

Ld. P.P-in-charge, Satyajit Maity files hazira.

Accused Atul Jana is produced from J/C.

Ld. Advocate files hazira on behalf of accused Atul Jana.

A bail petition has filed by the accused Atul Jana through Controller, Contai Sub Correctional Home. Perused the same. None moves.

Hence, said petition stands rejected.

Accused Bikash Jana on court bail is present by filing hazira.

Accused Bapi Patra @ Anup @ Musa @ Chaklet is absent with out any step.

Surety fails to produce the accused person. Hence, issue W/A against the accused Bapi Patra @ Anup @ Musa @ Chaklet.

Start proceeding under section 446 of Cr.P.C against the surety.

Hearing is adjourned today.

Fix **25.04.2023** for production of accused Atul Jana, appearance of accused Bikash Jana and E/R of W/A of accused Bapi Patra @ Anup @ Musa @ Chaklet.

Sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Contai.