

S.C. 71/2021

Present : Shri Suvadip Chowdhury,
Addl. District Judge,
2nd Court, Contai -in-charge.

Order no. 33 dated 21.05.2024.

Out of three accused persons, one accused person, Bikash Jana is on C.B. and present by filing hazira. Accused person, Bapi Patra @ Anup @ Musha @ Chocholate Bapi is produced from the J/C. He is taken into custody and remanded to J/C to till the next date.

Custody accused person Atul Jana is not produced from the J/C.

Today is fixed for consideration of charge and production of the accused persons.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge files hazira.

P.O is leave on duty.

Fix 04.07.2024 for consideration of charge and appearance of the accused person, Bikash Jana and production of custody accused person, Atul Jana and Bapi Patra @ Anup @ Musha @ Chocholate Bapi.

Custody accused persons be sent to the J/C till date.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track, 2nd Court, Contai-in-charge.